

04737 Fuller Road, East Jordan, MI 49727 (231) 536-3369 | www.miravenhill.org

info@miravenhill.org

Raven Hill Discovery Center is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt corporation.

Mission: Raven Hill provides a place that enhances hands-on and lifelong learning for all ages by connecting science, history & the arts.

To: friends and family everywhere

From: Cheri and Raven Hill

Date: April 8, 2020

Re: Update

While Raven Hill is currently closed to the public for the duration of this COVID-19 crisis, everything continues behind the scene! The plants, animals and fish still need to be tended to: cleaned, fed and watered. Plus, the paperwork and grant writing is never ending!

Meanwhile, check out our Facebook and websites for "Home Learning Opportunities". A new science, history or art activity is posted **every day** to be used to keep informal learning front and center for all ages in a fun, hands-on way. Don't forget to share these fun lessons with others!

Raven Hill also recently began posting a photo journal on the website. A different facet of the Center is featured every day with photos that will bring back fond memories or motivate you to start a "Check it out" list for the next time you visit us.

If you feel the need to come out and walk the grounds, please email info@miravenhill.org or text 231.675.6025 to let us know when you are coming, so that we can keep track of attendance and-monitor how many people may be at the Center at any given time. We certainly want to keep the social distancing in place for now.

We continue to work as if things will be back to normal soon, but are also exploring our long term options. We appreciate your thoughts and support during these trying times. Best wishes to all of you, stay safe and KEEP IN TOUCH. We would love to hear from you and learn how you are doing.

cheri